## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS AND PUBLIC HEARING Lakeland Housing Authority FY 2022 Agency Plan Significant Amendment

The Lakeland Housing Authority (LHA) has scheduled one public meeting to discuss a Significant Amendment to the FY 2022 Agency Plan specifically the Housing Choice Voucher Administrative Plan with the general public at 9:00 a.m. on May 20<sup>th</sup>, 2022, at the LHA Administrative Offices, 430 Hartsell Avenue, Lakeland.

## The Public Hearing is scheduled for May 20th, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.

LHA has developed its Agency Plan in accordance with the Quality Housing and Work Responsibility Act of 1998 including, but not limited to, additional updates received from the Department of Housing and Urban Development.

The Significant Amendment for the Housing Choice Voucher Program is available for review at the above address between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday, beginning on May 9, 2022. The Significant Amendment to the Agency Plan will be posted for 45 days or until June 24<sup>th</sup>, 2022. Inquiries and comments may be directed to Carlos Pizarro, Senior Vice-president of Housing, at <a href="mailto:cpizarro@lakelandhousing.org">cpizarro@lakelandhousing.org</a> and/or Sendia Garcia, at <a href="mailto:Sgarcia@lakelandhousing.org">Sgarcia@lakelandhousing.org</a> and/or Florida Relay services at 711 and/or by visiting: www.LakelandHousing.org.

Copies of the Significant Amendment to the Agency Plan will only be available for review at the at the main LHA office:

430 Hartsell Avenue, Lakeland, Florida 33815

The Housing Authority of the City of Lakeland dated May 9, 2022.

L2022 05/09-2022-Public and Legal Notice

